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Oneida county and when not otherwise provided the law re-
lating to appeals from justices' courts shall apply. The same 
affidavit and notice in substance shall be made and given as 
upon appeal from justices' courts. 

Records public. SECTION 32. The documents * and records 
of said court shall be public records, open to the inspection of 
all persons at every reasonable hour. 

Judicial election; notices. SEcrioN 33. The county clerk 
of Oneida county shall give the same notice of the election of 
said judge as in other judicial elections. 

Approved June 26, 1907. 

(In effect July 1, 1907.) 

No. 147, S.] 	 [Published June 27, 1907. 

CHAPTER 423. 

AN ACT to repeal section 5 of chapter 137 of the laws of 1889, 
relating to the policemen's relief fund of the city of Milwau-
kee, and to provide for the payment of certain witness fees 
to the pension fund for members of the police department in 
cities of the first class. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Repeal. SECTION 1. Section 5 of chapter 137 of the laws 
of 1889 is hereby repealed. 

Policemen witnesses: fees to pension fund. SEcrioN 2. 
It is hereby made the duty of the clerk of the municipal court 
of Milwaukee county to tax witness fees in all cases in said 
court wherein the members of the police department of said 
city are witnesses for the prosecution, and he shall pay the 
same when collected on the first Mondays of January, April, 
July and October, to the treasurer of the pension fund for 
members of the police department established by chapter 397 
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of the laws of 1903, and such moneys when so paid shall be-
come a part of such fund and be governed by the provisions re-
lating thereto. 

Approved June 26, 1907. 

(In effect July 1, 1907.) 

No. 175, S.] 	 [Publibhed June 27, 1907. 

CHAPTER 424. 

AN ACT to confer additional jurisdiction on the county court 
of Florence county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Jurisdiction: civil and criminal. SECTION 1. There is 
hereby conferred upon the county court of Florence county, 
jurisdiction as follows: 

1. The county court of the county of Florence shall have 
cognizance of and jurisdiction to hear, try and determine, all 
actions and proceedings at law wherein the amount of debt, dam-
ages, penalty or forfeiture shall not exceed the sum of five hun-
dred dollars; actions to recover the possession of personal prop-
erty with damages for the unlawful taking or detention thereof, 
wherein the value of the property claimed shall not exceed 
the sum of five hundred dollars, and all charges for offenses 
arising within said county and which are not punishable by 
commitment to the state prison ; and the judge of said county 
court shall have power to sentence and commit all persons con-
victed of any offense of which said court has jurisdiction. 

Said court shall have power and jurisdiction throughout said 
county to cause to come before it persons who are charged with 
any criminal offense and commit them to jail or bind them over 
to the circuit court as the case may require. The judge of said 
court shall further have all the jurisdiction, authority, powers 
and right given by law to justices of the peace and shall be 
subject to the same prohibitions and penalties as justices of the 


